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AN ACT to amend article fifteen, chapter thirty-one of the 
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 
thirty-one, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, 
designated section twelve-a, relating to economic 
development and permitting the economic development 
authority to negotiate with the Marion County commis
sion to establish a national horseshoe pitcher's hall of 
fame. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That article fifteen, chapter thirty-one of the code of West 
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, 
be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated 
section twelve-a, to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 15. WEST VIRGINIA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY. 

§31-15-12a. Horseshoe pitcher's hall of fame. 

1 Not later than the first day of July, one thousand nine 
2 hundred ninety-two, the West Virginia economic 
3 development authority may enter into negotiations with 
4 the county commission of Marion County to develop, 
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5 organize, construct and manage a national horseshoe 
6 pitcher's hall of fame shrine and multipurpose building 
7 project. 

8 The authority may provide funds through a loan, staff 

9 support and technical assistance to the Marion County 

10 commission to target the project for completion within 
11 five years: Provided, That the Marion County commis-
12 sion has the commitment, support and assistance of the 

13 National Horseshoe Pitcher's Association to locate the 

14 hall of fame in Marion County. 
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